GRANITE

ATTACHMENT "A"

BID PROPOSAL FOR

Tower Energy
Tim Rogers

5/05/20

Tower Market #944 - Harrison & Airport Blvd
Description

Water Line offsite - Includes Prevailing Wage
Mobilization

12" C-900 mainline
includes water adjustments

Fire Hydrants

4" Blow Off

1" Air Vac

Fire Hydrant bollards

Adjust valves to final grade

6" ac over 10" base trench paving
Traffic Control for waterline work only

Total

Bid Quantity Unit Bid Price

6,265

12

20

2,825

LS

LF

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

SF

LS

$20,000.00

S 64.00

$12,000.00
$7,000.00
$6,500.00
$ 950.00
$ 450.00
S 16.00

$31,000.00

Bid Total

$ 20,000.00

$400,960.00

$ 72,000.00
$ 21,000.00
$ 6,500.00
$ 11,400.00
$ 9,000.00
$ 45,200.00
$ 31,000.00

$ 617,060.00




Bid Exclusions
1 PM-10 Dust control and SWPPP is not included in proposal.

2 Cost of Construction water is not included.
3 Bonds, County fees, permits of any kind are specifically excluded from our proposal.

4 Fog seal, weed killer, prime coat, striping,compaction testing, survey / staking.
5 Traffic Control plan is based on Watch manual. Engineered / non Granite produced plan not included.

Bid Inclusions

1 One move to compelte all work.
2 Tack coat and sweeping as needed, encroachment permit for the City of Coachella if needed.

3 Price based work to be completed by 6/30/20.
4 Payment will be based on actual unit of measure at the above stated unit prices.

5 Price based on approved plans.

Thanks
Carley Cechin



