

## **ATTACHMENT "A"**

## **BID PROPOSAL FOR**

Tower Energy Tim Rogers

5/05/20

Tower Market #944 - Harrison & Airport Blvd Description	Bid Quantity	Unit	Bid Price	Bid Total
Water Line offsite - Includes Prevailing Wage				
Mobilization	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
12" C-900 mainline includes water adjustments	6,265	LF	\$ 64.00	\$400,960.00
Fire Hydrants	6	EA	\$12,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
4" Blow Off	3	EA	\$7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
1" Air Vac	1	EA	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
Fire Hydrant bollards	12	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 11,400.00
Adjust valves to final grade	20	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00
6" ac over 10" base trench paving	2,825	SF	\$ 16.00	\$ 45,200.00
Traffic Control for waterline work only	1	LS	\$31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00
Total				<u>\$ 617,060.00</u>

## **Bid Exclusions**

- 1 PM-10 Dust control and SWPPP is not included in proposal.
- 2 Cost of Construction water is not included.
- 3 Bonds, County fees, permits of any kind are specifically excluded from our proposal.
- 4 Fog seal, weed killer, prime coat, striping, compaction testing, survey / staking.
- 5 Traffic Control plan is based on Watch manual. Engineered / non Granite produced plan not included.

## **Bid Inclusions**

- 1 One move to compelte all work.
- 2 Tack coat and sweeping as needed, encroachment permit for the City of Coachella if needed.
- 3 Price based work to be completed by 6/30/20.
- 4 Payment will be based on actual unit of measure at the above stated unit prices.
- 5 Price based on approved plans.

Thanks
Carley Cechin